

Nebraska Public Power District

GENERAL OFFICE P.O. BOX 499, COLUMBUS, NEBRASKA 68602-0499 TELEPHONE (402) 564-8561 FAX (402) 563-5551

NSD920065 January 20, 1992

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Document Control Desk Washington, DC 20555

Subject:

Nuclear Energy Liability Insurance

Cooper Nuclear Station

NRC Docket No. 50-298, DPR-46

Gentlemen:

Enclosed, for your information and use, are two (2) copies of Endorsement No. 84 to our Mutual Atomic Energy Liability Underwriters Policy MF-70 and Endorsement No. 100 to Nuclear Energy Liability Insurance Association Policy NF-200.

Should you have any questions or require additional information, please contact my office.

Sincerely,

G. R. Horn

Nuclear Power Group Manager

/rg Enclosures

bc: Corporate Records w/enc.

NPG Distribution w/o enc.

D. M. Blatchford w/o enc.

9201280148 920120 PDR ADOCK 05000298

M 001

NUCLEAR ENERGY LIABILITY INSURANCE MUTUAL ATOMIC ENERGY LIABILITY UNDERWRITERS ADVANCE PREMIUM AND STANDARD PREMIUM ENDORSEMENT

CALENDAR YEAR 1992

- (. ADVANCE PREMIUM: It is agreed that the Advance Premium due the companies for the period designated above is: \$80,049.00
- 2. STANDARD PREMIUM AND RESERVE PREMIUM: In the absence of a change in the Advance Premium indicated above, it is agreed that, subject to the provisions of the Industry Credit Rating Plan, the Standard Premium is said Advance Premium and the Reserve Premium is: \$58.796.00

more rupiber and being made part V Form) as desmatrocchi, Vice President-Underwriting American Nuclear Insurers

Effective Date of this Endorsement: January 1, 1992 (12:01 A.M. Standard Time)

To form a part of Policy No. MF-0070

Issued to: Nebraska Public Power District

Date of Issue: January 3, 1992

Endorsement No: 84

Countersigned by

NUCLEAR ENERGY LIABILITY INSURANCE NUCLEAR ENERGY LIABILITY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION ADVANCE PREMIUM AND STANDARD PREMIUM ENDORSEMENT CALENDAR YEAR 1992

- ADVANCE PREMIUM: It is agreed that the Advance Premium due the companies for the period designated above is: \$275.725.00
- 2. STANDARD PREMIUM AND RESERVE PREMIUM: In the absence of a change in the Advance Premium indicated above, it is agreed that, subject to the provisions of the Industry Credit Rating Plan, the Standard Premium is said Advance Premium and the Reserve Premium is: \$202.518.00

This is to certify that this is a true copy of the original Exploration of being made part of J. S. Restaurable and being made part of J. S. Restaurable and being made part of J. S. Restaurable and the copy of the original services.

Effective Date of this Endorsement: January 1, 1992 (12:01 A.M. Standard Time)

To form a part of Policy No. NF -0200

Issued to: Nebraska Public Power District

Date of Issue: January 3, 1992

For the subscribing companies

B1

Countersigned by

Endorsement No: 100